_Juvilate

HYMNS

(* indicates hymns appropriate for use between the epistle and gospel)

THE DAY OF PENTECOST

05/28/23

If there are no baptisms on this day, the Renewal of Baptismal Vows (BCP, p. 292) may take the place of the
Nicene Creed at the Eucharist. The following introduction may be used:

Dear People of God: on this Day of Pentecost, the Church calls us to celebrate the
gifts of the Spitit, and as a sign of our Baptism in the Spitit calls on us to renew
our Baptismal Vows and reaffirm once again the promises which bind us to Christ

and to each othet......

225% Hail thee, festival day!
228 Holy Spirit, font of light
229 Spirit of mercy, truth and love
302 Father, we thank thee who hast planted
388 O worship the King
505 O Spirit of Life, O Spirit of God
511* Holy Spirit, ever living
512 Come Gracious Spirit, heavenly Dove
516* Come down, O Love divine
531 O Spirit of the living God
WLP
742 Loving spirit, loving spirit 112
782 Gracious Spirit, give us 115
832 Veni Sancte Spiritus 119
TRINITY SUNDAY
362 Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty
365* Come, thou almighty King
366* Holy God, we praise thy Name
368 Holy Father, great Creator
370% I bind unto myself today
371 Thou, whose almighty word
387 We sing of God the mighty source
421 All glory be to God on high
423 Immortal, invisible, God only wise
429 I'll praise my Maker while I’'ve breath
WLP
744 O Trinity of blessed light 53
780  Lord, you give the great commission 215

LEVASIT

Come, Holy Ghost, Creator blest
Spirit of the Living God

Spirit of God, descend upon my heart

06/04/23

LEVASIT
Glory to God in the highest
God our Father, we adore you



PENTECOST 2 [Proper 5-A]

8
48
281*
372
375
376
412
475%
493
550*

Morning has broken

O day of radiant gladness

He sat to watch o’er customs paid
Praise to the living God!

Give praise and glory unto God
Joyful, joytul we adore thee

Earth and all stars

God himself is with us

O for a thousand tongues to sing
Jesus call us

140

PENTECOST 3 [Proper 6-A]

50
377*
391
427
471
528%*
537
539
540
661

772
773

This is the day the Lord hath made

All people that on earth do dwell

Before the Lord’s eternal throne

When morning gilds the skies

We sing the praise of him who died
Lord, you gave the great commission
Christ, for the world we sing

O Zion, haste, thy mission high fulfilling
Awake, thou Spirit of the watchmen
They cast their nets in Galilee

WLP
O Christ, the healer 56
Heal me, hands of Jesus 126

PENTECOST 4 [Proper 7-A]

295
432
445
455
467
530*
564*
594
644
708*

757

WLP

06/11/23

LEVASIT

Lord, I want you to touch me

06/18/23

LEVASIT
Praise God from whom all blessings flow
Hark! the voice of Jesus calling

Sing praise to our Creator, O you of Adam’s race
O praise ye the Lord! Praise him in the heights

Praise to the holiest in the height

O Love of God, how strong and true
Sing, my soul, his wondrous love
Spread, O spread, thou might word
He who would valiant be

God of grace and God of glory

How sweet the Name of Jesus sounds
Savior, like a shepherd lead us

Will you come and follow me? 110

161

PENTECOST 5 [Proper 8-A]

294
397
419
473%

Baptized in water, sealed by the Spirit
Now thank we all our God
Lord of all being

06/25/23
LEVASIT
You hear the lambs a cryin’
“Go preach my gospel” saith the Lord

07/02/23

Lift high the cross, the love of Christ proclaim



518 Christ is made the sure foundation
525% The Church’s one foundation
555 Lead on, O King eternal
562 Onward, Christian soldiers
573 Father eternal, Ruler of creation
609 Where cross the crowded ways of life
WLP
111
124
PENTECOST 6 [Proper 9-A]
343 Shepherd of souls, refresh and bless
414 God, my King, thy might confessing
427 When morning gilds the skies
457* Thou art the Way, to thee alone
482 Lord of all hopefulness
505%* O Spirit of life, O Spirit of God
516 Come down, O Love divine
521* Put forth, O God, thy Spirit’s might
544 Jesus shall reign where’er the sun
616 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
WLP
147
156
PENTECOST 7 [Proper 10-A]
7 Christ, whose glory fills the skies
376 Joyful, joyful, we adore thee
392 Come, we that love the Lord
440 Blessed Jesus, at thy word
508 Breathe on me, breath of God
512% Come, Gracious Spirit, heavenly Dove
530 Spread, O spread, thou mighty word
537 Christ, for the world we sing
593 Lord, make us servants of your peace
632 O Christ, the Word incarnate
WwLP
112
161

PENTECOST 8 [Proper 11-A]

334 Praise the Lord, rise up rejoicing

344 Lord, dismiss us with thy blessing

360 Only-begotten, Word of God eternal
372 Praise to the living God!

375 Give praise and glory unto God

462* The Lord will come and not be slow
569 God the Omnipotent!

596* Judge Eternal, throned in splendor

623* O what their joy and their glory must be

LEVASIT
Come, thou fount of every blessing
Take me to the water

LEVASIT
Come, ye disconsolate
Come to me, ye who are hard oppressed

LEVAS IT
Come, Holy Ghost, Creator blest
“Go preach my gospel,” saith the Lord

07/09/23

07/16/23

07/23/23



665

All my hope on God is founded

WLP
119
126

PENTECOST 9 [Proper 12-A]

388
410
419
488
509
533*
551
573*
613*
615

O worship the King, all glorious above
Praise, my soul, the King of heaven
Lord of all being, throned afar

Be thou my vision

Spirit divine, attend our prayers

How wondrous and great thy works
Rise up, ye saints of God

Father eternal, Ruler of creation

Thy kingdom come, O God

LEVAS IT
Spirit of God, descend upon my heart
Hark! the voice of Jesus calling

“Thy kingdom come!” on bended knee the passing ages pray

112
161

PENTECOST 10 [Proper 13-A] (Transfiguration)

48

51*
321
343
427
432
522
542
594
690

O day of radiant gladness

We the Lord's peole

My God, thy table now is spread
Shepherd of souls, refresh and bless
When morning gilds the skies

O praise ye the Lord!

Glorious things of thee are spoken
Christ is the world's true Light

God of grace and God of glory
Guide me, O thou great Jehovah

PENTECOST 11 [Proper 14-A]

373
374
390%*
414
423
573
671
680*
683
709%

800

Praise the Lord! ye heavens adore him
Come, let us join our cheerful songs

LEVASIT
Come, Holy Ghost, Creator blest

“Go preach my Gospel,’saith the Lord

Praise to the Lord! the Almighty, the King of creation

God, my King, thy might confessing
Immortal, invisible, God only wise
Father eternal, Ruler of creation
Amazing grace! how sweet the sound
O God, our help in ages past
O for a closer walk with God
O God of Bethel, by whose hand

WLP

Precious Lord, take my hand 79

PENTECOST 12 [Proper 15-A]

371*

Thou, whose almighty word

LEVASIT

Jesus, lover of my soul

07/30/23

08/06/23

08/13/23

08/20/23



380* From all that dwell below the skies

389 Let us with a gladsome mind
470 There’s a wideness in God’s mercy
475 God himself is with us
529 In Christ there is no East or West
533* How wondrous and great thy works
542 Christ is the world’s true Light
567 Thine arm, O Lord, in days of old
594 God of grace and God of glory
wLpP LEVAS IT
772 O Christ, the healer 38 The Lord is my light and my salvation
774  From miles around the sick ones came 93 Give thanks to the Lord
PENTECOST 13 [Proper 16-A] 08/27/23
304%* I come with joy to meet my Lord
375 Give praise and glory unto God
408 Sing praise to God who reigns above
427 When morning gilds the skies
486 Hosanna to the living Lord
517 How lovely is thy dwelling place
518* Christ is made the sure foundation
522 Glorious things of thee are spoken
525 The Church’s one foundation
528* Lord, you give the great commission
WLP LEVAS IT
99 My hope is built on nothing less
217 He’s got the whole world in His hand
PENTECOST 14 [Proper 17-A] 09/03/23
47 On this day, the first of days
388 O worship the King
435 At the Name of Jesus
450 All hail the power of Jesus’ Namel!
477 All praise to thee, for thou, O King divine
484%* Praise the Lord through every nation
524 I'love thy kingdom, Lord
564 He who would valiant be
688 A mighty fortress is our God
707 Take my life and let it be
WLP LEVAS IT
757  Will you come and follow me? 112 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator blest
190 If when you give the best of your service
PENTECOST 15 [Proper 18-A] 09/10/23
11 Awake, my soul, and with the sun
312 Strengthen for service, Lord
347 Go forth for God; go to the world in peace
482 Lord of all hopefulness, Lord of all joy

492 Sing, ye faithful, sing with gladness



559 Lead us, heavenly Father, lead us

577* God is love, and where true love is
593* Lord, make us servants of your peace
609 Where cross the crowded ways of life
657 Love divine, all loves excelling

wLpP LEVAS IT
796 Unidos 71 In times like these you need a Savior

99 My hope is built on nothing less
PENTECOST 16 [Proper 19-A] 09/17/23
1 Father, we praise thee

390 Praise to the Lord! the Almighty, the King of creation
410 Praise, my soul, the King of heaven
411* O bless the Lord, my soul!
423 Immortal, invisible, God only wise
470* There’s a wideness in God’s mercy
478 Jesus, our mighty Lord
577 God is love, and where true love is
587 Our Father, by whose Name
596 Judge eternal, throned in splendor

wWLP LEVASIT
776 No saint on earth lives life to self alone 65  Bless the Lord, O my soul
825  Bless the Lord my soul 176 If I have wounded any soul today
PENTECOST 17 [Proper 20-A] 09/24/23

48 O day of radiant gladness

377 All people that on earth do dwell
414* God, my King, thy might confessing
474 When I survey the wondrous cross
541 Come, labor on. Who dare stand idle
552 Fight the good fight
555 Lead on, O King eternal
623 O what their joy and their glory must be
660* O Master, let me walk with thee
690 Guide me, O thou great Jehovah

WLP LEVAS IT
761  All who hunger gather gladly 70 I want Jesus to walk with me

72 I am weak but thou art strong
PENTECOST 18 [Proper 21-A] 10/01/23
8 Morning has broken

304 I come with joy to meet my Lord
307 Lord, enthroned in heavenly splendor
435%* At the Name of Jesus
439% What wondrous love is this, O my soul
448 O love, how deep, how broad, how high
483 The head that once was crowned with thorns

490 I want to walk as a child of the light



531* O Spirit of the living God
690 Guide me, O thou great Jehovah
WILP
827 O Lotd, hear my prayer 58

174

PENTECOST 19 [Proper 22-A]

7 Christ, whose glory fills the sky
47 On this day the first of days
360 Only begotten, Word of God eternal
375 Give praise and glory unto God
380 From all that dwell below the skies
392 Come, we that love the Lord
397 Now thank we all our God
448%* O love, how deep, how broad, how high

525% The Church’s one foundation
598* Lord Christ, when first thou cam’st to earth
WLP
827 O Lotd, hear my pray’r 57
60
PENTECOST 20 [Proper 23-A]
321%* My God, thy table now is spread
345 Savior again, to thy dear Name we raise
417* This is the feast of victory for our God
517 How lovely is thy dwelling place
521 Put forth, O God, thy Spirit’s might
544 Jesus shall reign where’er the sun
556 Rejoice, ye pure in heart
645%* The King of love my shepherd is
664 My shepherd will supply my need
672 O very God, of very God
WLP
779 The Church of Christ in every age 85
96
PENTECOST 21 [Proper 24-A]
372 Praise to the living God!
391* Before the Lord’s eternal throne
404 We will extol you, ever blessed Lord
408 Sing praise to God who reigns above
413 New songs of celebration render
457 Thou art the Way, to thee alone
537 Christ for the world we sing]
544 Jesus shall reign where’er the sun
569 God the Omnipotent!
665 All my hope on God is founded
WLP
56
72

LEVASIT
The Lord is my light and my salvation
Let the heav’n light shine on me

10/08/23
LEVASIT
Oh Lord, how perfect is your name
O Lord my God

10/15/23
LEVASIT

Let all that is within me cry
He is King of kings, He is Lord of lords

10/22/23

LEVAS IT
Praise God from whom all blessings flow
I am weak but thou art strong



PENTECOST 22 [Proper 25-A] 10/29/23

1 Father, we praise thee
343 Shepherd of souls, refresh and bless
419 Lord of all being, throned afar
445% Praise to the Holiest in the height
450* All hail the power of Jesus’ Namel!
475 God himself is with us
542 Christ is the world’s true Light
551 Rise up, ye saints of God!
602 Jesu, Jesu, fill us with your love
609%* Where cross the crowded ways of life
682 I'love thee, Lord, but not because I hope for heaven thereby
WLP LEVAS IT

779 The Church of Christ in every age
818  Sh’ma Yisrael

PENTECOST [Proper 26-A] - (In 2023 this proper is omitted)

401 The God of Abraham praise

437 Tell out, my soul, the greatness of the Lord

534 God is working his purpose out

545 Lo! What a cloud of witnesses

546 Awake, my soul, stretch every nerve

552 Fight the good fight

587 Our Father, by whose Name

592 Teach me, my God and King

627 Lamp of our feet, whereby we trace

690%* Guide me, O thou great Jehovah

WwLP LEVAS IT

779 The Church of Christ in every age 146 Break thou the bread of life
803  These three are the treasures 150  Jesus, the Bread of life
All Saints

The Prayer Book provides for All Saints’ Day to be observed on the Sunday following November 1. In 2023
the propers for All Saints Day may be used in place of those for Proper 26. The Prayer Book also suggests that
this is one of the occasions for the administration of Holy Baptism, or if there are no baptisms, the Renewal of
Baptismal Vows (p. 292), thus dramatizing an aspect of the meaning of all baptisms as incorporation into the
Body of Christ and the Communion of Saints - a fellowship of the Holy Spirit encompassing the living and the
dead.

The following introduction may be used:
In Holy Baptism, dear friends, we have become part of the Body
of Christ, that great fellowship of believers in all times and
places. As members of Christ’s body we are inhetitors of God’s
kingdom with the saints in light. (Joining with those who are
committing themselves to Christ) let us now renew the vows of
our baptism by which God has made us a holy people.

ALL SAINTS’ DAY
279 For thy dear saints, O Lord
2806* Who are these like stars appearing?

287 For all the saints



288 Praise to God, immortal praise

292 I sing a song of the saints of God
526%* Let saints on earth in concert sing
545 Lo! what a cloud of witnesses
558 Faith of our fathers! living still
618 Ye watchers and ye holy ones
625 Ye holy angels bright
wWLP LEVASIT
777  Sing alleluia forth in duteous praise 154 Taste and see
828  Beati 179 Remember me
PENTECOST 24 [Proper 27-A] 11/12/23
53* Once he came in blessing
57* Lo! he comes with clouds descending
61 “Sleepers wake!” A voice astounds us
68* Rejoicel rejoice, believers
345 Savior, again to thy dear Name we raise
454 Jesus came, adored by angels
462 The Lord will come and not be slow
486 Hosanna to the living Lord!
574 Before thy throne, O God, we kneel
620 Jerusalem, my happy home
wLpP LEVAS IT
802  When the poor one who has nothing 208  We’ve come this far by faith
PENTECOST 25 [Proper 28-A] 11/19/23
51 We the Lord’s people
440 Blessed Jesus, at thy word
467 Sing, my soul, his wondrous love
516 Come down, O Love divine
530* Spread, O spread, thou mighty word
533 How wondrous and great thy works, God of praise!
561 Stand up, stand up, for Jesus
586 Jesus, thou divine Companion
598* Lord Christ, when first thou cam’st to earth
680 O God, our help in ages past
WwLP LEVAS IT
721  Signs of ending all around us 126 Hark! the voice of Jesus calling
161 “Go preach my gospel,” saith the Lord
LAST SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST [Proper 29-A] (Christ the King) 11/26/23
388 O worship the King
410 Praise, my soul, the King of heaven
435%* At the Name of Jesus
450 All hail the power of Jesus’ Namel!
460 Alleluia! sing to Jesus!
477 All praise to thee, for thou, O King divine
478* Jesus, our mighty Lord

483 The head that once was crowned with thorns



494
544

WLP
779
809

Crown him with many crowns
Jesus shall reign where’er the sun

The Church of Christ in every age
We adore you

THESE SUNDAYS ARE OMITTED IN 2023

PENTECOST [Proper 3-A]

7
375
388*
398
408*
518
525
559*
637
711

Christ, whose glory fills the skies
Give praise and glory unto God

O worship the King, all glorious above

I sing the almighty power of God
Sing praise to God who reigns above
Christ is made the sutre foundation
The Church’s one foundation

Lead us, heavenly Father, lead us
How firm a foundation

Seek ye first the kingdom of God

PENTECOST [Proper 4-A]

47
51
344
401
410
411
522
637
686*
688

WLP

On this day, the first of days

We the Lord’s people

Lord, dismiss us with thy blessing
The God of Abraham praise

Praise, my soul, the King of Heaven
O bless the Lord, my soul!

Glorious things of thee are spoken
How firm a foundation

Come thou fount of every blessing
A mighty fortress is our God

PENTECOST [Proper 6-A]

50
377*
391
427
471
528*
537
539
540
661

772
773

This is the day the Lord hath made
All people that on earth do dwell
Before the Lord’s eternal throne
When morning gilds the skies

We sing the praise of him who died
Lord, you gave the great commission
Christ, for the world we sing

O Zion, haste, thy mission high fulfilling

Awake, thou Spirit of the watchmen
They cast their nets in Galilee

WLP
O Christ, the healer 56
Heal me, hands of Jesus 126

LEVASIT

King of my life O crown thee now
Glory to God in the highest

LEVAS IT
75 Jesu, Joy of our desiring
93 Give thanks to the Lord

LEVAS IT
Praise God from whom all blessings flow
Hark! the voice of Jesus calling
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